ALPHA DEVELOPMENT

CITY OF RAMSEY COUNTY OF ANOKA SEC. 20, T. 32, R. 25 SEC. 29, T.32, R.25

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That Hageman Holdings, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, owner of the following described property:

Lot 1, Block 1, HY—10 Ramsey 2nd Addition, Anoka County, Minnesota, except that part thereof depicted as Parcel 2 on Anoka County Highway Right of Way Plat No. 74, which was conveyed to the County of Anoka by Warranty Deed dated January 25, 2010, January 28, 2010, as Document No. 2012921.002;

The Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter, Section 20, Township 32, Range 25, Anoka County, Minnesota;

Outlot A, Pine Shadows, according to the plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the County Recorder in and for Anoka County, Minnesota;

The Southwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter, Section 20, Township 32, Range 25, Anoka County, Minnesota, except that part platted as Menkveld's Pine Hills North;

That part of the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter and the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter that lies North of the Burlington Northern Railway right—of—way, Section 29, Township 32, Range 25, Anoka County, Minnesota;

Has caused the same to be surveyed and platted as ALPHA DEVELOPMENT and does hereby dedicate to the public for public use the public ways and the drainage and utility easements as created by this plat. Also dedicating to the County of Anoka the right of Access onto County State Aid Highway No. 83 as shown on this plat.

In witness whereof said Hageman Holdings, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officer this _20 to day of _______, 20 1.

Hageman Holdings, LLC.

Michael D. Hageman, the Chief Manager

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF Wash

January M. 1/10-

I Jack S. Bolke do hereby certify that this plat was prepared by me or under my direct supervision; that I am a duly Licensed Land Surveyor in the State of Minnesota; that this plat is a correct representation of the boundary survey; that all mathematical data and labels are correctly designated on this plat; that all monuments depicted on this plat have been, or will be correctly set within one year; that all water boundaries and wet lands, as defined in Minnesota Statutes, Section 505.01, Subd. 3, as of the date of this certificate are shown and labeled on this plat; and all public ways are shown and labeled on this plat.

Dated this $13^{\frac{7H}{}}$ day of $\frac{MA9}{}$, 20 11.

Jack S. Bolke, Licensed Land Surveyor
Minnesota License No. 20281

JENNIFER J. GOFFLAND
Notary Public-Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2012

Notary Public, <u>Hannen</u> County, Minnesota My Commission Expires: <u>Junually</u> 31, 2012

City Council, City of Ramsey, Minnesota

City Council, City of Ramsey, Minnesota

by: ______, Mayor

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CURFERT AND

DELINQUENT TAKES ON THE LANDS STEECHTELD

within are pad and the yrandfer si entered 5-23-1

Lawry W. Dalien
PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR

WATER TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

by: Clerk

I hereby certify that in accordance with Minnesota Statutes Section 505.021, Subd. 11, this plat has been reviewed and approved this _23 ^d____ day of __May_______, 20 //_.

Larry D. Hoium by Charles F Geten, Deputy
Larry D. Hoium

Anoka County Surveyor

2022 343.004

Cities of RECORDER/REGISTRAR

OF TITLES

STATE OF LINGUESOTA COUNTY OF ANOKA

the affine for record on the 13 rd day of

May soll a 8:50 clock A.M.

d was duly resorded in book 75 05 AL

By MDT

By MDT Deputy

